The Class 1 Members, by affidavit, also ask the Court to approve the distribution

of funds, filed as Exhibit 1 to the Motion.   The Court has reviewed the proposed

distribution, and approves all distributions set forth in Exhibit 1.

Class I representative, Heather Cohen, acknowledges payment of Three

Hundred  Nine Thousand Two Hundred Forty Two Dollars and 20/100 ($309,242.20),

reflecting the sum to be received by and on behalf of the Class.  

WHEREFORE, the Court further finds that no bond is required of Heather Cohen,

as the Class I representative.

WHEREFORE, the Court further finds that Heather Cohen, as the Class I

[...]

settlement agreement and release of the claims of the Class I plaintiffs and potential

beneficiaries against Defendants Bradley Law is fair and reasonable and is hereby

approved.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Heather Cohen, as the Class I representative, is

authorized and directed to pay to her attorney, James R. Jarrow, the sum of Eighty

Thousand, Two Hundred Eighty Nine and 65/100 Dollars ($80,289.65) for services

rendered as attorney for the Class, from the settlement proceeds, and $15,940.21

expenses.  

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the remaining funds be distributed according to

the Settlement Statement.

s/ Gary A. Fenner